REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
SUMMER VILLAGE OF HALF MOON BAY
JANUARY 18, 2023 @ 9:00 A.M.

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. AGENDA - additions/deletions
- adoption

C. ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular Meeting Minutes, November 2, 2022

D. INFORMATION ITEMS
1) Accounts Payable Report
2) Public Works Report
3) Development Update
4) CAO Report
5) Audit Plan
E. REQUEST FOR DECISION

1) Council & Legislation

a) Office Location Resolution
b) Emerging Trends

2) Public Works
a) Waste Management Bylaw
3) Planning & Development

a) Land Use Bylaw Quotes

F. COUNCIL, COMMITTEES, AND CORRESPONDENCE
1) Council Reports

a) Mayor Johnston
b) Deputy Mayor Remington



c) Councillor Pashak
e Sylvan Lake Regional Wastewater Commission — written report
e Sylvan Lake Regional Wastewater Commission South Shore
Line Project — written report
e Association of Summer Villages of Alberta — written report
i. Local Government Fiscal Framework (LGFF)
e Alberta Municipalities — written report
i. Alberta Provincial Police Services
ii. Presidents’ Summit

2) Committee Reports

a) Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
e Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
e Parkland Regional Library Board

3) Correspondence
a) Sylvan Lake EMS proposed schedule change
b) Red Deer River Watershed Alliance
c) Urgent Care
4) Information Items
a) Association of Summer Villages of Alberta

5) Upcoming Meetings

a) Council Meeting — February 28, 2023

ADJOURNMENT
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Summer Village of Half Moon Bay
Regular Meeting Minutes
November 2, 2022

Minutes of a Regular Council Meeting of the Summer Village of Half Moon Bay,
Province of Alberta, held November 2, 2022, in the Summer Villages on Sylvan
Lake Administration Office at Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

PRESENT Mayor: Jon Johnston
Deputy Mayor: Andrea Remington (via Zoom)
Councillor: Mike Pashak (via Zoom)
CAOQO: Tanner Evans
Development Officer: Kara Kashuba
Public Works Manager: Owen Olynyk
Finance Manager: Tina Leer
Recording Secretary: Carolyn Widmer (via Zoom)

CALL TO ORDER The Meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m. by Mayor Johnston.

AGENDA APPROVAL
HMC-22-107 MOVED by Councillor Pashak that the agenda be adopted as amended.
CARRIED
CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES
HMC-22-108 MOVED by Councillor Pashak that the minutes of the Regular Meeting of
Council held on September 27, 2022, be approved as amended:
ADD:
F.3. Storm Drainage — 13 Hummingbird Lane
CARRIED
INFORMATION ITEMS
1) Accounts Payable
2) Public Works Report
3) Development Update
4) CAO Report
HMC-22-109 MOVED by Mayor Johnston that Council allow Administration to use $3091
from the fleet replacement reserve for the purchase of a new truck.
CARRIED
HMC-22-110 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Remingtion that the information items be
accepted as presented.
CARRIED
TABLED ITEMS
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Bylaw # 170-22 Fees Bylaw
HMC-22-111 MOVED by Councillor Pashak that Council approve Bylaw #170-22 as
amended.
CARRIED
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Summer Village of Half Moon Bay
Regular Meeting Minutes
November 2, 2022

HMC-22-112 MOVED by Councillor Pashak that Council give 1st reading to Fees Bylaw
#170-22.
CARRIED
HMC-22-113 MOVED by Mayor Johnston that 2" reading to Fees Bylaw #170-22.
CARRIED
HMC-22-114 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Remington that Council give 3 reading to Fees
Bylaw #170-22.
CARRIED
HMC-22-115 MOVED by Coucillor Pashak that by unanimous consent Council give 3

and final reading to Fees Bylaw #170-22 at this meeting.
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Bylaw #169-22 Land Use Bylaw Amendment Bylaw

HMC-22-116 MOVED by Mayor Johnston that Council give 2" reading to the Land Use
Bylaw Amendment Bylaw #169-22.
CARRIED
HMC-22-117 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Remington that Council give 3 and final reading
to the Land Use Bylaw Amendment Bylaw #169-22.
CARRIED

REQUESTS FOR DECISION

Finance
HMC-22-118 MOVED by Councillor Pashak that council approve the 2023 budget as
amended.
CARRIED
Council Break at 11:40 a.m.
Council Reconvened at 11:42 a.m.
Bylaw # 172-22 Electronic Meetings Bylaw
HMC-22-119 MOVED by Councillor Pashak that Council give 15t reading to the Electronic
Meetings Bylaw #172-22.
CARRIED
HMC-22-120 MOVED by Mayor Johnston that Council give 2" reading to the Electronic
Meetings Bylaw #172-22.
CARRIED
HMC-22-121 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Remington that by unanimous consent Council

give 3 reading to the Electronic Meetings Bylaw #172-22 at this meeting.
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

HMC-22-122 MOVED by Councillor Pashak that Council give 3 and final reading to the
Electronic Meetings Bylaw #172-22.
CARRIED
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Summer Village of Half Moon Bay
Regular Meeting Minutes
November 2, 2022

ADDITION

HMC-22-123 Storm Drainage — 13 Hummingbird Lane
MOVED by Councillor Pashak that Council agrees to a $7000 contribution from
the general operating reserve towards an underground drain line installation on
lot #13 to help with village stormwater movement from area C1 as identified in
the Stantec Stormwater Assessment report.

CARRIED

COUNCIL REPORTS

Mayor Johnston
e JSC

Deputy Mayor Remington
e No Reports

Councillor Pashak
e No Reports
COMMITTEE REPORTS

Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
e Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
e Parkland Regional Library Board

HMC-22-124 MOVED by Mayor Johnston that the Council and Committee reports be
accepted as information.
CARRIED
NEXT MEETING
HMC-22-125 MOVED by Mayor Johnston that the next meeting of Council be held
January 18, 2022, at 9:00 a.m.
CARRIED
ADJOURNMENT
HMC-22-126 MOVED by Mayor Johnston that being the agenda matters have been
concluded, the meeting adjourned at 11:24 a.m.
CARRIED

JON JOHNSTON, MAYOR

TANNER EVANS, CAO
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Summer Village of Half Moon Bay
Administration and Finance

Council Date: January 18, 2023
Information Iltem

Agenda Item: Accounts Payable Update

Background:
Total payables processed and presented to Council $ 79,020.25
The following list identifies any payments over $3,000 and monthly costs:

1. Sylvan West Tree Farm Ltd $ 7,287.00
a. Planted 37 Trees in East EOS
2. Al's Bobcat & Trucking $ 3,508.58

a. Sanding-Nov. 17, 21, 25 & 28"
b. Sanding-Nov. 3, 6, 8 & 10"

3. Border Paving Ltd. $ 5,5612.50
a. Asphalt Repairs

4. Urban Dirtworks Inc. $ 6,276.27
a. Lakeview Road Rip Rap

5. Sylvan Lake Regional Water/\WWastewater $ 3,645.81
a. Governance & Admin Costs

6. Summer Village of Norglenwold $ 3,198.75

a. Oct. 2022 Muni Specific Costs
b. Oct. 2022 Shared Costs

7. Summer Village of Norglenwold $ 3,521.43
a. Nov. 2022 Muni Specific Costs
b. Nov. 2022 Shared Costs

8. Summer Village of Norglenwold $ 4,103.15
a. Dec 2022 Muni Specific Costs(up to Dec 23)
b. Dec.2022 Shared Costs(Up to Dec 23)

9. Alberta School Foundation Fund $31,610.67
a. School Funding

Council Expense Claims Report:
October 2022

= Jon Johnston
= Andrea Remington
= Mike Pashak

&L AP P
o O O
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November 2022

= Jon Johnston
= Andrea Remington
= Mike Pashak

December 2022

= Jon Johnston
» Andrea Remington
= Mike Paskak

$ 1181.08
$0
$ 1533.09
$0
$ 200.00
$ 152.46

Administrative Recommendations:

Council to accept as information.

Authorities:

MGA 207 (c): The chief administrative officer advised and informs the council on
the operations and affairs of the municipality.
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Half Moon Bay

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-01-10 1:29 PM Batch: 2022-00083 to 2023-00005 Page 1
Bank Code - NewAcct - New Main Bank Code
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
91 2022-10-31 Al's Bobcat & Trucking
18950 232-000-270 - Pathway Prograrmr 3 Yards of 1" Limstone Deli 430.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 21.50 451.50
18960 232-000-270 - Pathway Programr Load Out &1" Limestone & | 630.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 31.50 661.50
Payment Total: 1,113.00
92 2022-10-31 Empringham Disposal Corp
38818 243-000-200 - Contracted Servic Weekly Collection 328.90
243-000-200 - Contracted Servic 69 Cart Lease to Own 103.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 21.63 454.03
93 2022-10-31 Sylvan West Tree Farm Ltd
100 297-205-840 - Project RES - Ea: Planted 37 Trees in East EC 6,940.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 347.00 7,287.00
94 2022-11-23 VOID - Need Receipts
95 2022-11-30 Al's Bobcat & Trucking
19064 232-000-255 - Plowing Program  Sanding-Nov 17, 21,25 & 2¢ 1,177.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 58.85 1,235.85
19044 232-000-255 - Plowing Program  Sanding-Nov 3, 6,8 & 10th 2,164.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 108.23 2,272.73
Payment Total: 3,508.58
96 2022-11-30 Border Paving Ltd
73057 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Asphalt Repairs 5,250.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 262.50 5,612.50
97 2022-11-30 Urban Dirtworks Inc.
4401 297-203-840 - Project-Storm We Lakeview Road Rip Rap in [ 5,977.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 298.87 6,276.27
98 2022-12-21 Johnston, Jon
DEC22EXP 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Road Marker Reflector 10.44 10.44
99 2022-12-21 Empringham Disposal Corp
40798 243-000-200 - Contracted Servic Bi Weekly Collection-Noven 164.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.22 172.67
100 2022-12-21 Red Deer Catholic Regional
2022-4 201-100-130 - ASFF-Residential Supplementary Tax Requisi 1,076.26 1,076.26
101 2022-12-21 Sylvan Lake Regional
1718 242-000-250 - SLR WasteWater Governance & Admin Cost : 3,645.81 3,645.81
102 2023-01-09 Al's Bobcat & Trucking
19136 Accrual 232-000-255 - Plowing Program  Sanding-Dec 2,7 & 13th 1,506.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 75.30 1,581.30
19154 Accrual 232-000-255 - Plowing Program  Sanding-Dec 19, 22 & 29th 1,310.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 65.50 1,375.50
Payment Total: 2,956.80
103 2023-01-09 SL Regional Water/Wastewater Commission
1737 Accrual 242-000-253 - Unconnected Mel Share of Dec 2022 Debentu 423.60 423.60
104 2023-01-10 Parkland Regional Library
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Half Moon Bay
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-01-10 1:29 PM Batch: 2022-00083 to 2023-00005 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
230241 274-000-850 - Parkland Regione 1st Quarter Requisition 80.94
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.05 84.99
105 2023-01-10 Wild Rose Assessment Service
8864 212-400-232 - Assessment Fees Assessment Fees-Jan 1 to | 700.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.00 735.00
Total Computer Cheque: 33,256.95
EFT
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
42 2022-10-31 Summer Village of Norglenwold
2022-00131 212-400-230 - Legal Fees Brownlee Law-Legal Fees 22.80
212-400-230 - Legal Fees Brownlee Law-Legal Fees-L 62.25
261-000-215 - SDAB Costs ATB MC-2022 SDAB Trainir 250.00
223-000-201 - Emergency Mana ATB MC-Subway-Lunch for 18.40
223-000-201 - Emergency Mana ATB MC-Dollarama-Supplie 3.42
223-000-201 - Emergency Mana ATB MC-Sobeys-Snacks fol 8.82
212-300-265 - Equipment Mainte ATB MC-Cody Thornhill-Ch: 70.80
226-000-200 - Enforcement ATB MC-Muni World-Bylaw 85.80 522.29
2022-00135 212-100-110 - Salaries SALARIES 1,920.72
212-100-130 - Training TRAINING 89.90
212-100-140 - Benefits BENEFITS 78.77
212-100-210 - Travel & Subsiste Travel & Subsistence 137.85
212-100-211 - WCB WCB 40.12
212-100-266 - PW Fleet PW Fleet 12.41
212-200-215 - Postage/Freight/C Postage/FreightCourier 0.00
212-200-500 - Printing Costs Printing Costs 46.50
212-200-510 - Office Supplies Office Supplies 88.68
212-300-217 - Phone/Fax/Intern  Phone/Fax/Internet 25.66
212-300-540 - Utilities Utilities 97.19
212-300-250 - Facility Improvem Facility Improvements 27.55
212-300-255 - Facility Maintenar Facility Maintenance 72.80
212-300-263 - Condominium Co Condominium Costs 0.00
212-300-240 - Computer Softwa Computer Software/Mtn 17.16
212-300-242 - IT Equipment IT Equipment 8.70
212-300-265 - Equipment Mainte Equipment Maintenace 0.00
212-300-270 - Equipment Renta Equipment Rental 12.45
212-300-510 - Other Contingenc Administrative Contingenc 0.00
212-300-530 - Building Insuranc  Building Insurance 0.00 2,676.46
Payment Total: 3,198.75
43 2022-11-30 Summer Village of Norglenwold
2022-00143 226-000-200 - Enforcement New Toyota Truck Purchase 3,091.00 3,091.00
44 2022-11-30 Summer Village of Norglenwold
2022-00151 212-400-222 - Advertising ATB MC-LGAA-Job AD Byle 42.00
212-400-222 - Advertising ATB MC-LGAA-Job AD Byle 90.00
212-400-230 - Legal Fees Brownlee Law-Legal Fees 22.50 154.50
2022-00147 212-100-110 - Salaries SALARIES 2,097.03
212-100-130 - Training TRAINING 6.32
212-100-140 - Benefits BENEFITS 78.77
212-100-210 - Travel & Subsiste Travel & Subsistence 91.52
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Half Moon Bay

D-1

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

2023-01-10 1:29 PM Batch: 2022-00083 to 2023-00005 Page 3
EFT
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
212-100-211 - WCB WCB 40.12
212-100-266 - PW Fleet PW Fleet 58.97
212-200-215 - Postage/Freight/C Postage/FreightCourier 165.49
212-200-500 - Printing Costs Printing Costs 2417
212-200-510 - Office Supplies Office Supplies 190.89
212-300-217 - Phone/Fax/Intern  Phone/Fax/Internet 25.66
212-300-540 - Utilities Utilities 111.05
212-300-250 - Facility Improvem Facility Improvements 0.00
212-300-255 - Facility Maintenar Facility Maintenance 120.21
212-300-263 - Condominium Co Condominium Costs 290.00
212-300-240 - Computer Softwa Computer Software/Mtn 54.28
212-300-242 - IT Equipment IT Equipment 0.00
212-300-265 - Equipment Mainte Equipment Maintenace 0.00
212-300-270 - Equipment Renta Equipment Rental 12.45
212-300-510 - Other Contingenc Administrative Contingenc 0.00
212-300-530 - Building Insuranc  Building Insurance 0.00 3,366.93
Payment Total: 3,5621.43
45 2022-12-13 Summer Village of Norglenwold
2022-00155 212-400-222 - Advertising ATB MC-Indeed Job Ad 29.19 29.19
46 2022-12-23 Summer Village of Norglenwold
202200163 212-100-110 - Salaries SALARIES 3,097.37
212-100-130 - Training TRAINING 12.42
212-100-140 - Benefits BENEFITS 78.77
212-100-210 - Travel & Subsiste Travel & Subsistence 201.06
212-100-211 - WCB WCB 40.12
212-100-266 - PW Fleet PW Fleet 46.69
212-200-215 - Postage/Freight/C Postage/FreightCourier 14.43
212-200-500 - Printing Costs Printing Costs 12.45
212-200-510 - Office Supplies Office Supplies 117.61
212-300-217 - Phone/Fax/Intern  Phone/Fax/Internet 40.11
212-300-540 - Utilities Utilities 43.21
212-300-250 - Facility Improvem Facility Improvements 1.25
212-300-255 - Facility Maintenar Facility Maintenance 310.30
212-300-263 - Condominium Co Condominium Costs 0.00
212-300-240 - Computer Softwa Computer Software/Mtn 17.16
212-300-242 - IT Equipment IT Equipment 0.00
212-300-265 - Equipment Mainte Equipment Maintenace 0.00
212-300-270 - Equipment Renta Equipment Rental 12.45
212-300-510 - Other Contingenc Administrative Contingenc 28.56
212-300-530 - Building Insuranc  Building Insurance 0.00 4,073.96
Total EFT: 13,914.33
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3272 2022-10-31 Epcor
0OCT242022-69: 272-000-544 - Recreation Shelte Utilities 33.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.20 38.19
3301 2022-11-30 Epcor
NOV222022-69: 272-000-544 - Recreation Shelte Utilities 25.87
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Summer Village of Half Moon Bay

D-1

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)
2023-01-10 1:29 PM Batch: 2022-00083 to 2023-00005 Page 4
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.79 29.66
3307 2022-12-31 Alberta School Foundation Fund
13609 201-101-130 - ASFF-Non-Residi  School Funding 150.19
201-100-130 - ASFF-Residential School Funding 31,460.48 31,610.67
3316 2022-12-31 Receiver General/OTH
CP11-22 312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic CPP-November Remunerat 145.56 145.56
3339 2023-01-09 Epcor
DEC212022-69% Accrual 272-000-544 - Recreation Shelte Utilities 21.32
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.57 24.89
Total Other: 31,848.97
Total NewAcct: 79,020.25
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NAME: Jon Johnston

D-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the

POSITION: Mayor

formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.

MONTH ENDING: May-2022

2. Right click the document, hover your

RE CFIVED mouse over "open with" then select
. % "Adobe Acrobat".
Village Business NOV 2 3 20m7
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
4/29/22 | Joint Services Committee 4 Mayor $120.00
5/12/22 | Joint Services Committee 3 Mayor $120.00
5/17/22 | Regular Council 2 Mayor $120.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title S 0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
If event is other please type it in. \ TP $24000- 2L,0.|00
Travel C@‘ _.1 Y
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
4/29/22 | Joint Services Committee 0.00 $0.59 | $0.00
5/12/22 |Joint Services Committee $0.59 | $0.00
5/17/22 | Regular Council $0.59 | $0.00
Select Event $0.59 | $0.00
Select Event $0.59 | $0.00
Select Event $0.59 | $0.00
Select Event $0.59 | $0.00
Select Event $0.59 | $0.00
Select Event $0.59 | $0.00
Select Event $0.59 | $0.00
$0.00
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

MAYOR:

C.A.O:

TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 246:00 3(00- 0©
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NAME: Jon Johnston

POSITION: Mayor

MONTH ENDING: June-2022

RECEIVED

D-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.
2. Right click the document, hover your
mouse over "open with" then select
"Adobe Acrobat".

Village Business NOV 7 b 071

DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
6/28/22  |Regular Council 2 Mayor $120.00

Select Event Title $0.00

Select Event Title $0.00

Select Event Title $0.00

Select Event Title $0.00

Select Event Title $0.00

Select Event Title S 0.00

Select Event Title $0.00

Select Event Title $0.00

Select Event Title $0.00
If event is other please type it in. i \OPY $120.00

Travel Ao

DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL

6/28/22 | Regular Council 0.00 $0.59 | $0.00

Select Event $0.59 | $0.00

Select Event $0.59 | $0.00

Select Event $0.59 | $0.00

Select Event $0.59 | $0.00

Select Event $0.59 | $0.00

Select Event $0.59 | $0.00

Select Event $0.59 | $0.00

Select Event $0.59 | $0.00

Select Event $0.59 | $0.00

$0.00

Other Expenses

DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
6/6/22 Flowers Purchased for HMB entry sign 210.55 10.53 $221.08

$0.00

$0.00
$221.08
Z:‘I)(?R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 341.08
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Tanadian Tire #o5: 1

200-62 Thevenaz Industrial r
Sylvan Lake, AB, T45-U0B6

403-887-0581

GSTH 865451720

REG #:60 06/01/2022 10:02:02 TRANS #:2
OPERATOR #: 500 Float: 001

2X133-0853-4 es 35.990 ea.
Spiraea Goldfla $ 71.98
K059 -4506-6 3% 13590 ea.

HG ALL PURP 60. §  40.77
(SavEw §  7.208 240 ea.)
18X033 - 35426 U 4.950 ea.

IVIES/TRALLERS §  B9.62

25033-3610-2 és 3.990 ea.
4" POTATOVIRE  § /.98
SUBOTAL §  210.55
5% GST §  10.53
6% OLD GS) $ .00
ToTat $ 221.08
H/C TEND $ 22108

MASTERCARD PURCHASE
HASTORCARD &: ¥s3stisdersdhhhi
CHIP CARD
20227067001 12:03:13
REFERENCE: 66026430 0010610011 €
AUTHORTZATION: 09426,
AG000DD0OA 1010
HASTERCARD
HASTERCARD
000000BODOEBDD

01 APPROYED - THANK YOU 02/

IHPORTANY